
RU  Инструкция по использованию: Все для безопасности и здоровья вашего ребенка. ОСТО-
РОЖНО! Всегда используйте этот продукт под присмотром взрослых. Проверяйте изделие перед каждым 
использованием. Утилизируйте при малейших признаках повреждений или размягчения резинового 
наконечника. Всегда проверяйте температуру пищи перед кормлением.
Перед первым использованием очистите изделие. Перед каждым последующим использованием тща-
тельно очищайте его в гигиенических целях. Можно мыть вручную и в посудомоечной машине на верхней 
полке. Возможность мытья в посудомоечной машине не исключает ухудшения состояния, например изме-
нения цвета, после длительного использования. Мойте после каждого использования. Используйте теплую 
мыльную воду и смывайте остатки мыла. Тщательно просушите изделие сухой тканью. Не используйте 
абразивные губки или абразивные чистящие средства. Для мытья детской посуды рекомендуется исполь-
зовать мягкое мыло без отдушки. Перед первым использованием удалите клеевую точку.
Стерилизация ошпариванием: вы можете стерилизовать пустышки из натурального латекса и силикона, 
заливая их кипятком прямо в контейнере для пустышек. Поместите пустышку в контейнер. Залейте пустышку 
кипятком и убедитесь, что сосок погружен в воду. Выдержите пустышку в течение примерно 5 минут.
Стерилизация в микроволновой печи: Мы рекомендуем использовать этот метод только для силико-
новых пустышек, а не для пустышек из натурального латекса. Добавьте две ложки воды в контейнер для 
пустышки и поместите в него пустышку. Положите контейнер в микроволновую печь приблизительно на 
60 секунд при максимальной мощности 800 Вт. ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Температура не должна превышать 100 °C. 
Рекомендации по нагреву и мощности смотрите в инструкциях производителя микроволновой печи. Перед 
извлечением пустышки дайте контейнеру остыть.
TR  Kullanım talimatları: Çocuğunuzun güvenliği için. UYARILAR! Bu ürünü her zaman yetişkin gözeti-

minde kullanın. Her kullanımdan önce ürünü dikkatlice inceleyin. Zayıflama veya hasar gördüğünüz anda kullan-

BG  Инструкции за употреба: За безопасността и здравето на вашето дете. ВНИМАНИЕ! Винаги 
използвайте този продукт под надзор на възрастни. Проверявайте внимателно продукта преди всяка упо-
треба. Изхвърлете при първите признаци на увреждане или дефект. Винаги проверявайте температурата 
на храната преди хранене.
Почистете продукта преди първата му употреба. Преди всяка последваща употреба почиствайте внима-
телно, за да гарантирате хигиена. Може да се мие на ръка и в съдомиялна машина, като се постави на 
най-горния рафт. Възможността за миене в съдомиялна машина не изключва дългосрочно увреждане, 
като например обезцветяване. Измивайте след всяка употреба. Използвайте гореща сапунена вода и из-
плакнете излишния сапун. Изсушете продукта надлежно със суха кърпа. Не използвайте абразивни гъби 
или абразивни почистващи агенти. Препоръчва се използването на мек или непарфюмиран сапун за миене 
на съдове. Преди първата употреба отстранете лепящата точка.
Стерилизация чрез попарване: Можете да стерилизирате както латекс от естествен каучук, така и си-
ликонови биберони, като използвате вряла вода в кутията за биберони. Поставете биберона залъгалка в 
кутията в кутията за биберони. Излейте вряла вода върху биберона залъгалка и се уверете, че зърното е 
потопено във водата. Оставете биберона залъгалка да се накисне за около 5 мин.
Стерилизация чрез микровълнова стерилизация: Препоръчваме този метод само за силиконови би-
берони, а не за биберони от естествен каучуков латекс. Добавете две супени лъжици вода в кутията за 
биберони и поставете биберона залъгалка в нея. Поставете кутията в микровълнова фурна за около 60 
секунди при максимална температура 800W. Забележка: Температурата не трябва да надвишава 100°C. 
Спазвайте инструкциите на производителя на микровълновата фурна по отношение на топлината и ватове-
те. Оставете кутията да се охлади, преди да извадите биберона залъгалка.

mayı bırakınız. Bebeğinizi beslemeden önce her zaman gıda sıcaklığını kontrol ediniz.

İlk kullanımdan önce ürünü temizleyin. Sonraki her kullanımdan önce de hijyeni sağlamak için dikkatlice te-
mizleyin. Elde ve bulaşık makinesinin üst bölmesinde yıkanabilir. Bulaşık makinesinde yıkanabilir olması renk 
değişimi gibi kalıcı hasar riskini ortadan kaldırmaz. Her kullanımdan sonra yıkayın. Sıcak sabunlu su kullanın ve 
sonrasında durulayın. Ürünü kuru bir bezle iyice kurulayın. Aşındırıcı süngerler veya aşındırıcı temizlik maddeleri 
kullanmayın. Bulaşık yıkarken yumuşak veya parfümsüz sabun kullanılması tavsiye edilir. İlk kullanımdan önce 
yapıştırıcı parçacığı çıkarın.
Haşlama ile sterilizasyon: Emzik kutusunda kaynar su kullanarak hem doğal kauçuk lateksi hem de silikon emziği 
sterilize edebilirsiniz. Emziği emzik kutusuna yerleştirin. Emziğin üzerine kaynar su dökün ve memenin suya daldı-
ğından emin olun. Emziği yaklaşık 5 dk. suda bekletin.
Mikrodalga sterilizasyonu ile sterilizasyon: Bu yöntemi yalnızca silikon emzikler için öneririz. Doğal kauçuk 
lateks emzikler için uygun değildir. Emzik kutusuna iki kaşık su ekleyin ve emziği içine yerleştirin. Kutuyu yaklaşık 
60 saniyeliğine mikrodalga fırına koyun (800W). Uyarı: Sıcaklık 100°C’yi geçmemelidir. Üreticinin ısı ve watt ile 
ilgili olarak mikrodalga fırın için verdiği talimatlara uyun. Emziği çıkarmadan önce kutunun soğumasını bekleyin.
MK Упатства за употреба: За безбедноста на вашето дете. ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ! Секогаш 
користете го овој производ со надзор од возрасно лице. Пред секоја употреба, проверете го производот. 
Фрлете го штом ќе забележите први знаци на оштетување или слабост. Пред хранење, секогаш 
проверувајте ја температурата на храната.
Пред првата употреба, исчистете го производот. Пред секоја наредна употреба, внимателно исчистете го 
за да обезбедите хигиена. Може да се мијат рачно и во машина за садови, поставени во најгорната корпа. 
Моѓноста за миење во машина за садови не исклучува долгорочно оштетување, како што е промена на 

бојата. Се мие по секоја употреба. Користете топла сапуница и исплакнете го вишокот детергент. Темелно 
исушете го производот со сува крпа. Не користете абразивни сунѓери или абразивни средства за чистење. 
Се препорачува употреба на благ или непарфимиран детергент за миење садови. Пред првата употреба, 
отстранете ја точката од лепило.
Стерилизирање со попарување: И цуцлите лажливки од природна гума и силиконските цуцли можете 
да стерилизирате со помош на врела вода во кутијата за цуцла лажливка. Ставете ја цуцлата лажливка во 
кутијата за цуцла лажливка. Прелијте ја цуцлата лажливка со врела вода и проверете дали целата цуцла е 
потопена во водата. Оставете ја цуцлата лажливка да кисне околу 5 мин.
Стерилизација во микробранова печка: Овој метод го препорачуваме само за силиконски цуцли лажлив-
ки - но не цуцли лажливки од природна гума. Додајте две лажици вода во кутијата за цуцла лажливка и ста-
вете ја цуцлата во неа. Ставете ја кутијата во микробранова печка околу 60 секунди на максимум 800 W. NB: 
Температурата не треба да надминува 100 °C. Следете ги упатствата на производителот на микробрановата 
печка во однос на топлина и вати. Оставете ја кутијата да се излади пред да ја извадите цуцлата лажливка.
MT  Istruzzjonijiet għall-użu: Għas-sigurtà tat-tarbija tiegħek. TWISSIJA! Dejjem uża dan il-prodott 
b’superviżjoni ta’ adult. Qabel kull użu, spezzjona l-prodott. Armi mal-ewwel sinjali ta’ ħsara jew dgħufija. Dejjem 
iċċekkja t-temperatura tal-ikel qabel ma titma’.
Qabel l-ewwel użu, naddaf il-prodott. Qabel kull użu sussegwenti naddaf bir-reqqa biex tiżgura l-iġjene. Jista’ 
jinħasel bl-idejn u fil-magna tal-ħasil tal-platti u jitpoġġa' fuq l-ixtilliera ta' fuq."Jista' jinħasel fil-magna tal-ħasil 
tal-platti" ma teskludix ħsara fit-tul bħal telf ta' kulur.Aħsel wara kull użu. Uża ilma sħun bis-sapun u laħlaħ is-
sapun żejjed. Nixxef il-prodott sew b’ċarruta niexfa. Tużax sponoż li joborxu jew aġenti tat-tindif li joborxu. Huwa 
rrakkomandat l-użu ta’ sapun ħafif jew mingħajr fwieħa għall-ħasil tad-dixx. Qabel ma tuża għall-ewwel darba, 
neħħi ċ-ċirku tal-kolla.

Var mazgāt ar rokām un trauku mazgājamajā mašīnā uz augšējā plaukta. Atļauja mazgāt ar trauku mazgājamo 
mašīnu nenozīmē, ka nevar rasties trūkumi ilgtermiņā, piemēram, krāsas zudums. Mazgājiet pēc katras lietošanas. 
Izmantojiet karstu ūdeni un ziepes, noskalojiet ziepju pārpalikumu. Rūpīgi nosusiniet produktu ar sausu drānu. 
Nelietojiet abrazīvus sūkļus vai abrazīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. Trauku mazgāšanai ieteicams izmantot maigas vai 
neparfimētas ziepes. Pirms pirmās lietošanas noņemiet līmes punktiņu.
Sterilizēšana applaucējot. Dabīgas lateksa gumijas un silikona knupīšus var sterilizēt to korpusā, izmantojot 
vārošu ūdeni. Ievietojiet knupīti tā korpusā. Uzlejiet verdošu ūdeni uz knupīša un gādājiet, lai tas būtu iegremdēts 
ūdenī. Atstājiet knupīti ūdenī aptuveni 5 min.
Sterilizēšana mikroviļņu krāsnī. Šī metode ir ieteicama tikai silikona, nevis dabīgas lateksa gumijas knupīšiem. 
Iepildiet divas karotes ūdens knupīša korpusā un ievietojiet tajā knupīti. Ielieciet korpusu mikroviļņu krāsnī uz 
aptuveni 60 sekundēm, jaudai nepārsniedzot 800 W. NB! Temperatūra nedrīkst pārsniegt 100 °C. Ievērojiet mik-
roviļņu krāsns ražotāja norādījumus par siltumu un jaudu. Pirms knupīša izņemšanas ļaujiet korpusam atdzist.
LT  Naudojimo instrukcijos: Jūsų vaiko sveikatos saugumui. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Šį gaminį visada naudokite 

suaugusiesiems prižiūrint. Atidžiai apžiūrėkite šį gaminį prieš kiekvieną naudojimą. Pasirodžius pirmiesiems 
pažeidimo ar susilpnėjimo požymiams gaminį išmeskite. Prieš maitinant visada patikrinkite maisto temperatūrą.

Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą gaminį išvalykite. Kruopščiai išvalykite prieš kiekvieną naudojimą, kad užtikrin-
tumėte švarą. Galima plauti rankomis ir indaplovėje, viršutinėje lentynėlėje. Galima plauti indaplovėje, bet dėl 
to gali atsirasti ilgalaikė žala, pavyzdžiui, spalvos pakitimas. Plaukite po kiekvieno naudojimo. Naudokite karštą 
muiluotą vandenį ir nuskalaukite muilo perteklių. Kruopščiai nusausinkite gaminį sausu skudurėliu. Nenaudokite 
abrazyvinių kempinių ar abrazyvinių valiklių. Indams plauti patariama naudoti švelnų arba bekvapį muilą. Prieš 
pirmą kartą naudodami nuimkite klijų taškelį.

Sterilizuokite nuplikydami: Čiulptuko dėžutėje verdančiu vandeniu galite sterilizuoti tiek natūralaus kaučiuko 
latekso, tiek silikono čiulptukus. Įdėkite čiulptuką į čiulptuko dėžutę. Ant čiulptuko užpilkite verdančio vandens ir 
įsitikinkite, kad čiulptuko spenelis panardintas į vandenį. Palikite čiulptuką mirkti apie 5 min.
Sterilizavimas mikrobangų krosnelėje: Šį metodą rekomenduojame naudoti tik silikoniniams čiulptukams, o ne 
natūralaus kaučiuko latekso čiulptukams. Į čiulptuko dėžutę įpilkite du šaukštus vandens ir įdėkite čiulptuką. Įdėki-
te dėžutę į mikrobangų krosnelę maždaug 60 sekundžių esant maks. 800W. Pastaba: Temperatūra neturėtų viršyti 
100°C. Laikykitės mikrobangų krosnelės gamintojo pateikiamų temperatūros ir galingumo pasirinkimo instrukcijų. 
Prieš išimdami čiulptuką, palikite dėžutę atvėsti.
NL  Instructies voor gebruik: Voor de veiligheid en het welzijn van uw kind. WAARSCHUWING! Dit 

product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene. Controleer het product zorgvuldig voor elk gebruik. 
Weggooien bij de eerste tekenen van beschadigingen of verzwakking. Controleer voor het voeden altijd de tem-
peratuur van de voeding.
Reinig het product voor het eerste gebruik. Reinig zorgvuldig voor elk volgend gebruik om de hygiëne te waarbor-
gen. Kunnen met de hand en in het bovenste rek van de vaatwasser worden afgewassen. Vaatwasserbestendig 
betekent niet dat er op de lange termijn geen schade kan optreden zoals verkleuring. Na elk gebruik afwassen. 
Gebruik heet zeepwater en spoel overtollig afwasmiddel af. Droog het product grondig af met een droge doek. 
Geen schurende sponzen of schurende reinigingsmiddelen gebruiken. Het is raadzaam om voor het afwassen een 
mild of ongeparfumeerd afwasmiddel te gebruiken. Voor het eerste gebruik de lijm verwijderen.
Steriliseren met kokend water: je kunt fopspenen van natuurlijk rubberlatex en siliconen steriliseren met kokend 
water in de fopspeenbox. Plaats de fopspeen in de fopspeenbox. Giet kokend water over de fopspeen en zorg 
ervoor dat de speen helemaal is ondergedompeld in het water. Laat de fopspeen dan ongeveer 5 minuten weken.
Steriliseren in de magnetron: we raden deze methode alleen aan voor fopspenen van siliconen, niet voor fop-

spenen van natuurlijk rubberlatex. Doe twee lepels water in de fopspeenbox en leg de fopspeen erin. Zet de box 
ongeveer 60 seconden bij max. 800W in de magnetron. NB: de temperatuur mag niet boven 100° C komen. Volg 
de instructies van de fabrikant van de magnetron met betrekking tot warmte en watt. Laat de box afkoelen voordat 
de fopspeen er weer uitgenomen wordt.
PL  Instrukcje użytkowania: Dla bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia twojego dziecka. OSTRZEŻENIE! Zawsze 

używać wyrobu pod nadzorem dorosłych. Przed każdym użyciem uważnie sprawdzić wyrób. Wyrzucić przy pierw-
szych oznakach uszkodzenia lub zużycia. Zawsze sprawdzać temperaturę pokarmu przed karmieniem.
Przed pierwszym użyciem oczyścić wyrób. Przed każdym kolejnym użyciem dokładnie wyczyścić w celu zapewnie-
nia higieny. Można myć ręcznie oraz w zmywarce na górnym koszu. Możliwość mycia w zmywarce nie wyklucza 
uszkodzeń spowodowanych długotrwałym użytkowaniem, takich jak odbarwienia. Umyć po każdym użyciu. Użyć 
ciepłej wody z płynem do naczyń i spłukać jego nadmiar. Dokładnie wysuszyć wyrób suchą szmatką. Nie używać 
gąbek ściernych ani ściernych środków czyszczących. Do mycia zaleca się stosowanie łagodnego lub nieperfumo-
wanego płynu do naczyń. Przed pierwszym użyciem należy usunąć kropkę kleju.
Sterylizacja poprzez wyparzanie: Smoczki z lateksu z kauczuku naturalnego i smoczki z silikonu można sterylizo-
wać wrzącą wodą w pojemniku na smoczek. Włóż smoczek do pojemnika. Zalej smoczek wrzącą wodą i sprawdź, 
czy brodawka jest całkowicie zanurzona w wodzie. Zostaw smoczek w wodzie na ok. 5 min.
Sterylizacja w kuchence mikrofalowej: Tę metodę zalecamy tylko w przypadku smoczków silikonowych, ale nie 
dla smoczków z lateksu z kauczuku naturalnego. Dodaj dwie łyżeczki wody do pojemnika na smoczek i umieść w 
nim smoczek. Wstaw pojemnik do kuchenki mikrofalowej z mocą ustawioną na maks. 800W na ok. 60 sekund. 
UWAGA: Temperatura nie powinna przekroczyć 100°C. Należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta 
kuchenki mikrofalowej w zakresie temperatury i mocy. Przed wyjęciem smoczka poczekaj, aż pojemnik ostygnie.

Curățați produsul înainte de prima utilizare. Înainte de fiecare utilizare, curățați cu grijă pentru a asigura igiena. Se pot 
spăla manual sau în mașina de spălat vase, așezându-le pe suportul superior. Spălarea în mașina de spălat vase nu exclude 
deteriorarea în timp, precum decolorarea. A se spăla după fiecare utilizare. Folosiți apă caldă cu săpun și clătiți excesul de 
săpun. Uscați bine produsul cu o cârpă uscată. Nu folosiți bureți abrazivi sau agenți de curățare abrazivi. Se recomandă uti-
lizarea unui săpun slab sau neparfumat pentru spălarea vaselor. Îndepărtați pelicula de adeziv înainte de prima utilizare.
Sterilizare prin opărire: Puteți steriliza atât suzetele din latexul din cauciuc natural, cât și cele din silicon folosind 
apă clocotită în cutia de suzete. Puneți suzeta în cutia de suzete. Turnați apă clocotită peste suzetă și asigurați-vă că 
tetina este scufundată în apă. Lăsați suzeta în apă aproximativ 5 min.
Sterilizare cu microunde: Recomandăm această metodă numai pentru suzetele din silicon - nu și pentru suzetele 
din latex de cauciuc natural. Adăugați două linguri de apă în cutia de suzete și așezați suzeta în aceasta. Introduceți 
cutia în cuptorul cu microunde pentru aprox. 60 de secunde la max. 800W. NOTĂ: Temperatura nu trebuie să depă-
șească 100°C. Respectați instrucțiunile producătorului cuptorului cu microunde în ceea ce privește căldura și wații. 
Lăsați cutia să se răcească înainte de a scoate suzeta.
SK  Návod na použitie: Pre bezpečnosť a zdravie Vášho dieťaťa. UPOZORNENIE! Používajte tento výro-

bok výlučne pod dohľadom dospelých. Pred každým použitím produkt dôkladne skontrolujte. Pri prvom náznaku 
poškodenia či opotrebovania produkt odhoďte. Vždy skontrolujte teplotu potravy pred podaním.
Pred prvým použitím výrobok vyčistite. Pred každým ďalším použitím starostlivo vyčistite, aby ste zabezpečili 
hygienický stav. Možno umývať ručne aj v umývačke riadu v hornej priehradke. Vhodnosť na umývanie v umývačke 
riadu nevylučuje dlhodobé poškodenie, ako napríklad zmenu farby. Po každom použití umyte. Použite horúcu myd-
lovú vodu a opláchnite prebytočné mydlo. Výrobok dôkladne vysušte suchou handričkou. Nepoužívajte abrazívne 
špongie ani abrazívne čistiace prostriedky. Na umývanie riadu sa odporúča používať jemné alebo neparfumované 
mydlo. Pred prvým použitím odstráňte lepiacu časť.

PT  Instruções de utilização: Para a segurança da sua criança. ADVERTÊNCIA! Utilizar este produto 
sempre sob vigilância de um adulto. Antes de cada uso, verificar cuidadosamente o produto. Deitá-la fora ao 
primeiro sinal de que está danificada ou fragilizada. Verificar sempre a temperatura dos líquidos antes de dar de 
beber ao bebé.
Limpe o produto antes da primeira utilização. Antes de cada utilização subsequente, limpe cuidadosamente para 
garantir uma correta higienização. Podem ser lavados à mão e na bandeja superior da máquina de lavar louça. 
Apesar de poderem ser lavados na máquina de lavar louça, não se exclui a possibilidade de danos a longo prazo, 
como descoloração. Lave após cada utilização. Utilize água quente e sabão e enxague o excesso de sabão. Seque 
completamente o produto com um pano seco. Não utilize esponjas ou produtos de limpeza abrasivos. Aconselha-se 
a utilização de um detergente suave ou não perfumado para a lavagem da louça. Antes da primeira utilização, 
remova o ponto de cola.
Esterilizar através de escaldamento: Pode esterilizar chupetas de látex de borracha natural e de silicone usando 
água a ferver na caixa da chupeta. Coloque a chupeta na caixa da chupeta. Verta água a ferver na chupeta e certifi-
que-se de que a tetina está submersa em água. Deixe a chupeta de molho durante cerca de 5 min.
Esterilizar por esterilização no micro-ondas: recomendamos este método apenas para chupetas de silicone - não 
para chupetas em látex de borracha natural. Adicione duas colheres de água à caixa da chupeta e coloque a chupeta 
nela. Coloque a caixa no micro-ondas durante aprox. 60 segundos a um máximo de 800W. NB: As temperaturas 
não devem exceder os 100°C. Siga as instruções do fabricante para o micro-ondas em relação ao calor e aos watts. 
Deixe a caixa arrefecer antes de retirar a chupeta.
RO  Instrucțiuni de utilizare: Pentru siguranța și sănătatea copilului dumneavoastră. AVERTIZARE! 
Utilizați întotdeauna acest produs sub supravegherea unui adult. Examinați produsul înainte de fiecare utilizare. Arun-
cați-o la primele semne de deteriorare sau slăbire. Înainte de hrănire întotdeauna verificați temperatura alimentelor.

HU  Használati útmutató: A gyermeke biztonsága és egészsége érdekében. FIGYELEM! Mindig fel-
nőtt felügyelete mellett használja ezt a terméket. Használat előtt mindig gondosan ellenőrizze a terméket! Ha 
az anyag gyengülésének vagy sérülésétnek első jelét észleli azonnal dobja el. Etetés előtt mindig ellenőrizze az 
étel hőmérsékletét.

Első használat előtt tisztítsa meg a terméket. Minden további használat előtt gondosan tisztítsa meg a higiénia 
biztosítása érdekében. Kézzel és mosogatógépben is mosható a felső polcra helyezve. A mosogatógépben mos-
hatóság nem zárja ki a hosszú idő alatt bekövetkező károsodást, mint például az elszíneződést. Minden használat 
után mossa el. Használjon forró szappanos vizet, és öblítse le a felesleges szappant. Szárítsa meg a terméket 
alaposan száraz kendővel. Ne használjon súroló hatású szivacsokat vagy súroló tisztítószereket. A mosogatáshoz 
enyhe vagy parfümmentes szappan használata javasolt. Az első használat előtt távolítsa el a ragasztási pontot.
Sterilizálás forrázással: A természetes latexgumi és a szilikon cumik is sterilizálhatók forrásban lévő vízzel a cumi-
dobozban. Helyezze a cumit a cumidobozba. Öntsön forrásban lévő vizet a cumira, és győződjön meg arról, hogy a 
szívóka belemerült a vízbe. Áztassa a cumit kb. 5 percig.
Sterilizálás mikrohullámú sterilizálással: Ezt a módszert csak szilikon cumikhoz ajánljuk, természetes gumi latex 
cumikhoz nem. Öntsön két kanálnyi vizet a cumidobozba, és helyezze bele a cumit. Tegye a dobozt a mikrohullámú 
sütőbe kb. 60 másodpercre max. 800W-on. Megjegyzés: A hőmérsékletek ne lépjék túl a 100°C-ot. A mikrohul-
lámú sütő hőmérsékletére és teljesítményére vonatkozóan kövesse a gyártó utasításait. A cumi eltávolítása előtt 
hagyja lehűlni a dobozt.
LV  Lietošanas instrukcija: Jūsu bērna drošībai un veselībai. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Vienmēr lietojiet šo pro-

duktu pieaugušā uzraudzībā. Pirms katras lietošanas rūpīgi pārbaudiet produktu. Izmetiet produktu pie pirmajām 
bojājumu vai vājuma pazīmēm. Vienmēr pārbaudiet ēdiena temperatūru pirms barošanas.

Pirms pirmās lietošanas notīriet produktu. Pirms katras nākamās lietošanas rūpīgi notīriet, lai nodrošinātu higiēnu. 9001004-4 | 2024.10.03
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Sterilizácia obarením: V boxe na cumlík môžete vriacou vodou sterilizovať cumlíky z prírodného kaučukového 
latexu aj silikónu. Vložte cumlík do boxu na cumlík. Nalejte vriacu vodu na cumlík, dbajte na to, aby bola sacia časť 
určite ponorená vo vode. Nechajte cumlík vo vode približne 5 min.
Sterilizácia v mikrovlnnej rúre: Túto metódu odporúčame iba pre silikónové cumlíky – nie pre cumlíky z prírodné-
ho kaučukového latexu. Dajte do boxu na cumlík dve lyžice vody a vložte doň cumlík. Dajte box do mikrovlnnej rúry 
na približne 60 sekúnd pri max. výkone 800W. Poznámka: Teplota by nemala prekročiť 100 °C. Postupujte podľa 
pokynov výrobcu mikrovlnnej rúry, pokiaľ ide o teplo a watty. Pred vybratím cumlíka nechajte box vychladnúť.
SI  Navodila za uporabo: Za varnost in zdravje vašega otroka. OPOZORILO! Izdelek vedno uporabljajte 

pod nadzorom odrasle osebe. Pred vsako uporabo izdelek natančno preglejte. Ob prvih znakih poškodb ali obrabe 
izdelek nemudoma zavrzite. Pred hranjenjem vedno preverite temperaturo hrane.

Pred prvo uporabo izdelek očistite. Pred vsako naslednjo uporabo skrbno očistite, da zagotovite higieno. Lahko 
umivate ročno in v pomivalnem stroju na najvišji reži. Pomivanje v pomivalnem stroju lahko na dolgi rok povzroči 
škodo, npr. razbarvanje. Po vsaki uporabi operite. Uporabite vročo milnico in sperite vse milo. Izdelek temeljito 
posušite s suho krpo. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih gobic ali abrazivnih čistilnih sredstev. Za pomivanje posode je 
priporočljiva uporaba blagega ali neparfumiranega mila. Pred prvo uporabo odstranite lepilno piko.
Sterilizacija s poparjenjem: Dude iz naravne gume (lateks) in silikona lahko sterilizirate z vrelo vodo v posodici za 
dudo. Dudo vstavite v posodo za dudo. Čez dudo polijte vrelo vodo in se prepričajte, da je duda potopljena v vodo. 
Dudo pustite namakati pribl. 5 min.
Sterilizacija z mikrovalovno sterilizacijo: To metodo priporočamo samo za silikonske dude in ne dude iz narav-
nega gume (lateksa). V posodo za dudo dodajte dve žlici vode in vanjo položite dudo. Posodo postavite v mikro-
valovno pečico za pribl. 60 sekund pri največ 800 vatih. Pozor: Temperatura ne sme preseči 100°C. Glede toplote 
in vatov glejte navodila proizvajalca mikrovalovne pečice. Preden odstranite dudo, pustite, da se posoda ohladi.

Sterilizza billi tismot: Tista’ tisterilizza kemm il-gażażi tal-latex tal-lasktu naturali kif ukoll tas-silikon billi tuża 
l-misħun fil-kaxxa tal-gażaża. Poġġi l-gażaża fil-kaxxa tal-gażaża. Ferra’ l-misħun fuq il-gażaża, u kun ċert li l-parti 
li taqbad mal-ħalq tkun mgħaddsa fl-ilma. Ħalli l-gażaża fl-ilma għal madwar 5 minuti.
Sterilizza bi sterilizzazzjoni fil-microwave: Nirrakkomandaw dan il-metodu biss għall-gażażi tas-silikon - mhux 
għall-gażażi tal-latex tal-lasktu naturali. Żid żewġ imgħaref ilma fil-kaxxa tal-gażaża u poġġi l-gażaża fiha. Poġġi 
l-kaxxa fil-microwave għal madwar 60 sekonda f’massimu ta’ 800W. Nota: It-temperaturi m’għandhomx jaqbżu 
l-100°C. Segwi l-istruzzjonijiet tal-manifattur għall-microwave fir-rigward tas-sħana u l-watts. Ħalli l-kaxxa tibred 
qabel tneħħi l-gażaża.
AL  Udhëzime për përdorim: Për sigurinë e fëmijës suaj. KUJDES! Përdoreni gjithmonë këtë produkt nën 

mbikëqyrjen e të rriturve. Para se ta përdorni, kontrolloni produktin. Hidheni në shenjat e para të dëmtimit ose 
dobësisë. Gjithmonë kontrolloni temperaturën e ushqimit para ushqyerjes.
Para përdorimit të parë, pastroni produktin. Para çdo përdorimi të mëpasshëm, pastroni me kujdes për të 
siguruar higjenën. Mund të lahen me dorë dhe të vendosen në enëlarëse në raftin e sipërm. Siguria e përdorimit 
të enëlarëses nuk i përjashton dëmet afatgjata si zbardhja e ngjyrës.Pastroni pas çdo përdorimi. Përdorni ujë të 
nxehtë me sapun dhe shpëlajeni sapunin e tepërt. Thajeni produktin tërësisht me një leckë të thatë. Mos përdorni 
sfungjerë gërvishtës ose agjentë pastrimi gërryes. Këshillohet përdorimi i sapunit të butë ose pa aromë gjatë larjes. 
Para përdorimit të parë hiqni pikën e ngjitësit.
Sterilizoni duke përvëluar: Mund t`i sterilizoni si biberonin nga lateksi i gomës natyrale ashtu edhe atë nga 
silikoni duke përdorur ujë të vluar në kutinë e biberonit. Vendoseni biberonin në kutinë e biberonit. Hidhni ujë 
të vluar mbi biberon dhe sigurohuni që thithka të jetë e zhytur në ujë. Lëreni biberonin të zhytet për rreth 5 min.
Sterilizimi me anë të sterilizimit me mikrovalë: Ne e rekomandojmë këtë metodë vetëm për biberonët nga 
silikoni - dhe jo për biberonët nga lateksi i gomës natyrale. Shtoni dy lugë ujë në kutinë e biberonit dhe vendosni 

biberonin në të. Vendoseni kutinë në mikrovalë për rreth 60 sekonda në maksimum 800 W. Shënim: Temperaturat 
nuk duhet të kalojnë 100°C. Ndiqni udhëzimet e prodhuesit për mikrovalën në lidhje me nxehtësinë dhe fuqinë 
(watt). Lëreni kutinë të ftohet përpara se të hiqni biberonin.
SR  Uputstva za upotrebu: Za bezbednost i zdravlje vašeg deteta. UPOZORENJE! Uvek koristite ovaj 

proizvod uz nadzor odrasle osobe. Pre svake upotrebe pregledajte proizvod. Bacite na prve znake oštećenja ili 
slabosti. Uvek proverite temperaturu hrane pre hranjenja.
Pre prve upotrebe očistite proizvod. Pre svake sledeće upotrebe pažljivo očistite da biste obezbedili higijenu. Mogu 
se prati ručno i u mašini za pranje sudova, pod uslovom da se postave u gornju korpu. Mogućnost pranja u mašini za 
sudove ne isključuje dugotrajna oštećenja, kao što je promena boje. Operite nakon svake upotrebe. Koristite toplu 
vodu sa sapunom i isperite višak deterdženta. Temeljno osušite proizvod suvom krpom. Nemojte koristiti abrazivne 
sunđere ili abrazivna sredstva za čišćenje. Preporučuje se upotreba blagog ili neparfimisanog deterdženta za pranje 
posuđa. Pre prve upotrebe uklonite tačku lepka.
Sterilizacija ključalom vodom: Cucle od lateksa od prirodne gume i silikonske cucle možete da sterilišete ključa-
lom vodom u kutiji za cucle. Postavite cuclu u kutiju za cucle. Cuclu prelijte ključalom vodom, pazeći da je cucla 
potopljena u vodu. Ostavite cuclu u vodi oko 5 minuta.
Sterilizacija mikrotalasnom sterilizacijom: Ovu metodu preporučujemo samo za silikonske cucle – ne za cucle od 
lateksa od prirodne gume. Dodajte dve kašike vode u kutiju za cucle i postavite cuclu unutra. Postavite kutiju u mikro-
talasnu rernu na oko 60 sekundi pri maks. 800W. Napomena: Temperatura ne treba da prelazi 100°C. Pratite uputstva 
proizvođača mikrotalasne rerne u vezi sa toplotom i vatima. Sačekajte da se kutija ohladi pre nego što izvadite cuclu.
KO   사용 지침: 유아 안전 및 건강 우선. 경고! 본 제품은 항상 성인의 감독하에 사용하세요. 매번 사용
하기 전에 제품을 점검하세요. 손상 또는 결함의 징후가 보이는 즉시 폐기하십시오. 먹이기 전에 항상 음
식의 온도를 확인하세요.

처음 사용하기 전에 제품을 청소하세요. 그 후 매번 사용하기 전에 위생을 위해 주의 깊게 청소하세요. 손으로 
세척하거나 식기세척기의 상단 선반에 배치하여 세척 가능합니다. 식기세척기 사용이 가능하지만 변색과 같은 
장기적인 손상을 배제하지는 않습니다. 사용 후에는 매번 세척하세요. 뜨거운 비눗물로 남은 비누를 헹궈주세
요. 마른 천으로 제품을 완전히 말리세요. 연마 스펀지나 연마 세정제를 사용하지 마세요. 설거지할 때는 순하
거나 향이 없는 비누를 사용하는 것이 좋습니다. 처음 사용하기 전에 접착 도트를 제거하세요.

뜨거운 물에 살균: 천연 고무 라텍스와 실리콘으로 된 노리개 젖꼭지는 노리개 젖꼭지 케이스에 넣어 끓는 물
에 살균할 수 있습니다. 노리개 젖꼭지를 노리개 젖꼭지 케이스에 넣습니다. 노리개 젖꼭지에 끓는 물을 붓고 
젖꼭지가 물에 잠기도록 하십시오. 노리개 젖꼭지를 약 5분 동안 담가 두십시오.
전자레인지에 살균: 이 방법은 천연 고무 라텍스로 된 노리개 젖꼭지가 아닌 실리콘 노리개 젖꼭지에만 사용
하는 것이 좋습니다. 노리개 젖꼭지 케이스에 물을 두 스푼 넣고 노리개 젖꼭지를 넣습니다. 최대 800W에서 
약 60초 동안 케이스를 전자레인지에 넣어주십시오. 주의: 온도는 100°C를 초과해서는 안 됩니다. 열 및 와트와 
관련하여 전자레인지 제조사의 지침을 따르십시오. 노리개 젖꼭지를 제거하기 전에 케이스를 식혀주십시오.

ZH  使用说明： 呵护每位孩子的安全与健康。 警告！ 始终在成人监督下使用本产品。  每
次使用前，请检查本产品。 在其首次出现损坏或缺陷时立即丢弃。 喂奶前应始终检查奶温。

首次使用前，请清洁本产品。  此后每次使用前都要仔细清洁，以确保卫生。  可手洗和放在洗
碗机的顶架上清洗。  可放入洗碗机清洗，但不排除长期损坏的可能性，如变色。  每次使用后
须清洗。 使用温热的肥皂水并冲洗掉多余的皂剂。 使用干布彻底擦干本产品。 切勿使用研磨
性海绵或研磨性清洗剂。 建议使用温和或无香味的皂类进行清洗。 请在首次使用前去除胶点。

烫洗消毒:  您可以使用沸水在安抚奶嘴盒中对天然橡胶乳胶和硅胶安抚奶嘴进行消毒。将安抚奶
嘴放入安抚奶嘴盒。将沸水倒在安抚奶嘴上，确保乳头浸没在水中。让安抚奶嘴浸泡约 5 分钟。

使用微波炉消毒:  我们只建议将这种方法用于硅胶安抚奶嘴，不推荐用于天然橡胶乳胶安抚奶

嘴。在安抚奶嘴盒中加入两勺水，然后将安抚奶嘴放入其中。将消毒盒放入微波炉中大约  60 
秒，以最高 800W 的功率进行消毒。特别注意：温度不得超过 100°C。请遵循制造商有关微波炉热
量和瓦数的说明。在取出安抚奶嘴前，先让消毒盒冷却下来。

افحصيي  الكبار.  اف  دائمًًا تحت إشرر المًنتج  استخدمي هذا  AR تعليمات الاستخدام: من أجل سلامة طفلكِِ وصحته. تحذير! 
المًنتج قبل كل استخدام. تخلصيي منها عند وجود العلامات الأأولى للتلف أو الضعف. افحصيي دائمًًا درجة حرارة الطعام قبل الرضاعة.

ي غسالة الأأطباق 
نظفي المًنتج قبل الأستخدام لأأول مرة. قبل كل استخدام لأحق، نظفيه بعناية لضمًان النظافة. يمًكن غسلها باليد وفي�

بعد  اغسليه  اللون.  تغيري  أو  زوال  مثل  الطويل  المًدى  على  التلف  حالة  الأأطباق  غسالة  ي 
تستثني� لأ  العلوي.   الرف  على  المًوضوعة 

المًنتج جيدًا بقطعة قمًاش جافة. لأ تستخدمي  الزائد. جففي  الصابون  الساخن والصابون واشطفي  المًاء  كل استخدام. استخدمي 
اللصق  بإزالة قطعة  الأأطباق. قم  أو غيري معطر لغسل  باستخدام صابون خفيف  ينُصح  تنظيف كاشطة.  أو مواد  إسفنجات كاشطة 

قبل الأستخدام لأأول مرة.

المًغلىي  المًاء  باستخدام  والسيليكون  الطبيعي  المًطاط  لأتكس  من  المًصنوعة  اللهايات  تعقيم  يمًكنك   : الغليي طريق  عن  التعقيم 
اللهاية  انقع  المًاء.  ي 

في� الحلمًة  غمًر  من  وتأكد  اللهاية،  المًغلىي على  المًاء  اسكب  اللهاية.  ي صندوق 
في� اللهاية  اللهاية. ضع  ي صندوق 

في�
5 دقائق تقريبًا.

التعقيم بواسطة الميكروويف: نوصيي بهذه الطريقة فقط للهّايات المًصنوعة من السيليكون - وليس اللهّايات المًصنوعة من لأتكس 
ي ميكروويف بقوة 800 واط كحد أقصي 

� من المًاء إلى صندوق اللهاية وضع اللهاية فيه. ضع العلبة في� المًطاط الطبيعي. أضف ملعقتيني
كة المًصنعة للمًيكروويف فيمًا  لمًدة 60 ثانية تقريبًا. ملحوظة: ينبغي ألأ تتجاوز درجات الحرارة 100 درجة مئوية. اتبع تعليمًات الشرر

د قبل إزالة اللهاية. يتعلق بالحرارة والواط. اترك العلبة لتيرر



For storage, snacks, and sterilization
BIBS pacifier box is a multi-functional product, that can be 
used not only for storing pacifiers when you are on the go 
but also as a snack box and as a sterilizer box for microwave 
sterilization*. It is made of 100% safe and food-grade 
material and withstands microwave heating, dishwasher 
cleaning, and freezer temperature.

duit. Jeter au moindre signe de détérioration ou de fragilité. Toujours vérifier la température de l’aliment avant 
de donner le biberon.
Avant la première utilisation, nettoyer le produit. Par la suite, avant chaque utilisation, nettoyer soigneusement 
le produit pour garantir l’hygiène. Peut être lavé à la main et au lave-vaisselle, placé dans le panier supérieur. Le 
passage au lave-vaisselle peut entraîner des dommages à long terme, comme une décoloration du produit. À laver 
après chaque utilisation. Utiliser de l’eau chaude savonneuse et rincer l’excès de savon. Sécher complètement le 
produit avec un chiffon sec. Ne pas utiliser d’éponges ou de produits nettoyants abrasifs. Il est conseillé d’utiliser un 
savon doux ou non parfumé pour la vaisselle. Enlever le point de colle avant toute première utilisation.
Stérilisation à l’eau bouillante: Vous pouvez stériliser les tétines en latex de caoutchouc naturel et en silicone à 
l’eau bouillante dans la boîte à tétine. Placez la tétine dans la boîte à tétine. Versez de l’eau bouillante sur la tétine et 
veillez à ce que le mamelon soit immergé dans l’eau. Laissez la tétine tremper pendant env. 5 min.
Stérilisation au micro-ondes: Nous recommandons cette méthode pour les tétines en silicone, mais pas pour les 
tétines en latex de caoutchouc naturel. Versez deux cuillères d’eau dans la boîte à tétine et placez-y la tétine. Mettez 
la boîte au micro-ondes pendant environ 60 secondes à 800W max. N.B.: La température ne doit pas dépasser 
100°C. Respectez les instructions du fabricant du micro-ondes en matière de chaleur et de watts. Laissez la boîte 
refroidir avant de retirer la tétine.

ES  Instrucciones de uso: Para la seguridad de su bebé. ¡ADVERTENCIA! Usar siempre este producto bajo 
la supervisión de un adulto. Inspeccionar atentamente el producto antes de cada uso. Desechar en los primeros 
signos de daño o rotura. Comprobar siempre la temperatura de la comida antes de dar el alimento.
Antes del primer uso, limpiar el producto. Antes de cada uso posterior, limpiar cuidadosamente los componentes 
para garantizar su higiene. Se puede lavar a mano y en el lavavajillas en la bandeja superior. La limpieza apta en 
el lavavajillas no excluye daños a largo plazo, como la decoloración. Lavar después de cada uso. Usar agua caliente 

con jabón y aclarar el exceso de jabón. Secar bien el producto con un paño seco. No usar esponjas o productos 
de limpieza abrasivos. Es aconsejable lavar con un jabón suave o sin perfumar. Antes del primer uso, eliminar el 
punto de pegamento.
Esterilizar mediante escaldado: Tanto los chupetes de látex de caucho natural como los de silicona puedes este-
rilizarlos introduciendo agua hirviendo en la caja del chupete. Coloca el chupete en la caja del chupete. Vierte agua 
hirviendo sobre el chupete y asegúrate de que la tetina quede sumergida en el agua. Deja los chupetes a remojo 
durante aproximadamente 5 min.
Esterilizar en microondas: Este método solo es recomendable para chupetes de silicona, no para chupetes de látex 
de caucho natural. Añade dos cucharadas de agua a la caja del chupete y coloca en ella el chupete. Introduce la 
caja en el microondas durante aprox. 60 segundos a 800W máx. NOTA: Respeta las instrucciones del fabricante del 
microondas en relación con el calor y los vatios. Deja que la caja se enfríe antes de retirar el chupete.
DK  Brugsanvisning: For dit barns sikkerhed og sundhed. ADVARSEL! Brug altid dette produkt under 
overvågning af en voksen. Kontrollér altid produktet omhyggeligt før brug. Smid den ud ved første tegn på skader 
eller svaghed. Kontrollér altid madens temperatur før madning.
Før produktet bruges for første gang, skal det rengøres. Rengør omhyggeligt før hver efterfølgende brug for at 
opretholde hygiejnen. Kan vaskes i hånden og i opvaskemaskinen i øverste trådkurv. Selvom produkterne kan tåle 
opvaskemaskine, kan der på sigt opstå skader såsom misfarvninger. Vask efter hver brug. Brug varmt sæbevand, og 
skyl overskydende sæbe af. Tør produktet grundigt af med en tør klud. Brug ikke slibende svampe eller rengørings-
midler. Det anbefales at bruge mild eller uparfumeret sæbe til opvask. Fjern limprikken før den første anvendelse.
Sterilisering ved skoldning: Du kan sterilisere både naturgummilatex og silikonesutter med kogende vand i 
sutteboksen. Læg sutten i sutteboksen. Hæld kogende vand over sutten, og sørg for, at sutten er nedsænket i 
vandet. Lad sutten ligge i blød i ca. 5 min.

Sterilisering i mikroovn: Vi anbefaler kun denne metode til silikonesutter – ikke sutter i naturgummilatex. Hæld 
to skefulde vand i sutteboksen, og læg sutten i. Sæt boksen i mikroovnen i ca. 60 sekunder ved maks. 800W. Be-
mærk: Temperaturen må ikke overstige 100°C. Følg producentens anvisninger for mikrobølgeovnen i forhold til 
varme og watt. Lad boksen køle af, før du tager sutten op.
NO  Brukerveiledning: For barnets sikkerhet og helse. ADVARSEL! Bruk alltid dette produktet med til-
syn av voksne. Undersøk produktet nøye før bruk. Kast ved første tegn på skade eller svakhet. Kontroller alltid 
temperatur på maten før mating.

Rengjør produktet før første gangs bruk. Før hver etterfølgende bruk, rengjør nøye for å sikre hygiene. Kan vaskes 
for hånd og øverst i oppvaskmaskin. Kan vaskes i oppvaskmaskin, men dette utelukker ikke skader som for eksem-
pel misfarging. Vask etter hver bruk. Bruk varmt såpevann og skyll vekk overflødig såpe. Tørk produktet grundig 
med en tørr klut. Ikke bruk slipende svamper eller slipende rengjøringsmidler. Bruk av mild eller uparfymert såpe 
til oppvask anbefales. Fjern limprikken før første gangs bruk.
Steriliser ved skålding: Du kan sterilisere både naturgummilateks og silikonsmokker med kokende vann i smokk-
boksen. Legg smokken i boksen. Hell kokende vann over smokken, og pass på at sugedelen er nedsenket i vannet. 
La smokken ligge i bløt i ca. 5 min.
Steriliseres ved sterilisering i mikrobølgeovn: Vi anbefaler denne metoden bare for silikonsmokker  – ikke 
smokker i naturgummilateks. Tilsett to skjeer vann i smokkboksen og legg smokken i den. Sett boksen i mikro-
bølgeovnen i ca. 60 sekunder ved maks. 800 W. NB! Temperaturen skal ikke overskride 100 °C. Følg produsentens 
anvisninger for mikrobølgeovnen med tanke på temperatur og watt. La boksen kjøles ned før du fjerner smokken.
SE  Bruksanvisning: För ditt barns säkerhet. VARNING! Produkten ska alltid användas under uppsikt av 

en vuxen. Kontrollera produkten noggrant före varje användning. Kasta vid första tecken på skador eller slitage. 
Kontrollera alltid vätskans temperatur innan matning.
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DE  Gebrauchsanleitung: Zur Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes. ACHTUNG! Dieses Produkt darf 
nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. Kontrollieren Sie das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. Werfen 
Sie das Produkt bei ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Mängeln sofort weg. Immer die Temperatur des 
Nahrungsmittels vor dem Füttern überprüfen.
Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung. Vor jedem weiteren Gebrauch sorgfältig reinigen, um die 
Hygiene zu sichern. Können von Hand oder in der Spülmaschine im oberen Geschirrkorb gewaschen werden. 
Spülmaschinenfest, jedoch können Langzeitschäden z. B. Verfärbungen nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Nach jedem 
Gebrauch waschen. Verwenden Sie heißes Seifenwasser und spülen Sie anschließend die Seife ab. Trocknen Sie 
das Produkt gründlich mit einem trockenen Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuerschwämme oder Scheuermittel. 
Verwenden Sie vorzugsweise mildes oder unparfümiertes Geschirrspülmittel. Vor erstmaligen Verwendung den 
Klebepunkt entfernen.
Sterilisieren durch Abbrühen: Sie können Schnuller aus Naturkautschuk-Latex und Silikon mit kochendem Was-
ser in der Schnullerbox sterilisieren. Legen Sie den Schnuller in die Schnullerbox. Gießen Sie kochendes Wasser über 
den Schnuller und achten Sie darauf, dass der Sauger ganz ins Wasser eingetaucht ist. Lassen Sie den Schnuller 
etwa fünf Minuten einweichen.
Sterilisieren durch Mikrowellen: Wir empfehlen dieses Verfahren nur für Silikonschnuller – nicht aber für Schnul-
ler aus Naturkautschuk-Latex. Füllen Sie zwei Löffel Wasser in die Schnullerbox und legen Sie den Schnuller hinein. 
Legen Sie die Schnullerbox etwa 60 Sekunden lang bei maximal 800 W in den Mikrowellenherd. Bitte beachten: 
Die Temperatur sollte 100°C nicht überschreiten. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Mikrowellenherd-Herstellers 
über Wärme und Wattzahl. Lassen Sie die Box abkühlen, bevor Sie den Schnuller herausnehmen.
FR  Mode d’emploi : Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant. AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce produit doit 

toujours être utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte. Avant chaque utilisation, examiner soigneusement le pro-

Rengör produkten före första användningen. Rengör noggrant före varje användning för att säkerställa hygienen. 
Kan diskas för hand och högst upp i diskmaskin. Att delar tål diskmaskin utesluter inte skador på lång sikt, t.ex. 
missfärgningar. Diska efter varje användning. Använd varmt vatten och diskmedel och skölj noga för att avlägsna 
alla diskmedelsrester. Torka produkten noggrant med en torr trasa. Använd inte slipsvampar eller slipande rengö-
ringsmedel. Använd milt eller oparfymerat diskmedel vid diskning. Ta bort limpricken före första användningen.
Sterilisera genom skållning: Du kan sterilisera både nappar i naturgummilatex och silikon med kokande vatten 
i napplådan. Placera nappen i napplådan. Häll kokande vatten över nappen och se till att sugdelen är nedsänkt i 
vattnet. Låt napparna ligga i blöt i cirka 5 minuter.
Sterilisera i mikrovågsugn: Vi rekommenderar endast denna metod för silikonnappar – inte för nappar i natur-
gummilatex. Häll två skedar vatten i napplådan och placera nappen i den. Lägg lådan i mikrovågsugnen i ca 60 
sekunder på max. 800W. OBSERVERA: Temperaturen får inte överskrida 100°C. Följ tillverkarens instruktioner för 
mikrovågsugnen vad gäller värme och wattantal. Låt lådan svalna innan du tar ur nappen.
FI  Käyttöohjeet: Lapsesi turvallisuuden tähden. VAROITUS! Käytä tätä tuotetta aina aikuisen valvon-

nassa. Tarkista tuote huolellisesti ennen jokaista käyttökertaa. Hävitä tuote heti, mikäli huomaat siinä merkkejä 
vaurioista tai huonokuntoisuudesta. Tarkista aina ruoan lämpötila ennen syöttämistä.
Puhdista tuote ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. Puhdista huolellisesti ennen jokaista seuraavaa käyttökertaa hy-
gienian varmistamiseksi. Voidaan pestä käsin ja tiskikoneen ylimmällä tasolla. Astianpesukoneen kestävä ei sulje 
pois pitkäaikaista vahinkoa, kuten värjäytymistä. Pese jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen. Käytä kuumaa saippuavettä 
ja huuhtele ylimääräinen saippua pois. Kuivaa tuote huolellisesti kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä hankaavia pesusieniä 
tai hankaavia puhdistusaineita. Astioiden pesuun suositellaan mietoa tai hajusteetonta saippuaa. Poista liimapiste 
ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä.
Sterilointi kuumalla vedellä: Sekä luonnonkumilateksi- että silikonitutit voidaan steriloida kiehuvalla vedellä 

tuttirasiassa. Aseta tutti tuttirasiaan. Kaada kiehuvaa vettä tutin päälle ja varmista, että tutin imuosa on kokonaan 
veden alla. Anna tutin olla vedessä noin 5 minuutin ajan.
Sterilointi mikroaaltouunissa: Tätä menetelmää suositellaan vain silikonituteille, ei luonnonkumilateksista 
valmistetuille tuteille. Lisää tuttirasiaan kaksi lusikallista vettä ja aseta tutti rasiaan. Aseta rasia mikroaaltouuniin 
ja käynnistä mikroaaltouuni noin 60 sekunniksi enintään 800Watin teholla. HUOMAA: Lämpötila ei saa ylittää 
100°C. Noudata mikroaaltouunin valmistajan ohjeita lämmön ja wattien suhteen. Anna rasian jäähtyä ennen 
tutin poistamista.
IS  Notkunarleiðbeiningar: Til að tryggja öryggi og heilsu barnsins. VIÐVÖRUN! Notið þessa vöru 

aðeins undir eftirliti fullorðinna. Skoðið vöruna fyrir hverja notkun. Fleygið pelanum við fyrstu merki um skemmdir 
eða slit. Kannið alltaf hitastig matvælanna áður en barninu er gefið að borða.
Hreinsið vöruna fyrir fyrstu notkun. Hreinsið vöruna vel fyrir hverja notkun til að tryggja hreinlæti. Má þvo í 
höndunum og í efstu grind í uppþvottavél. Má setja í uppþvottavél en það getur engu að síður valdið skemmdum 
til lengri tíma, s.s. aflitun. Þvoið eftir hverja notkun. Notið heitt sápuvatn og skolið umframsápu af. Þurrkið 
vöruna vandlega með þurrum klút. Ekki nota grófa svampa eða sterk hreinsiefni. Ráðlagt er að nota mildan eða 
lyktarlausan uppþvottalög. Fjarlægið punktalímmiðann fyrir fyrstu notkun.
Dauðhreinsun með sjóðandi vatni: Hægt er að dauðhreinsa snuð bæði úr náttúrulegu gúmmílatexi og silíkoni 
með sjóðandi vatni í öskjunni utan um snuðið. Settu snuðið í öskjuna. Helltu sjóðandi vatni yfir snuðið og gættu 
þess að túttan sé í kafi í vatninu. Láttu snuðið liggja í vatninu í u.þ.b. 5 mín.
Dauðhreinsun með örbylgjum: Við ráðleggjum þessa aðferð aðeins fyrir snuð úr silíkoni – ekki snuð úr náttúrulegu 
gúmmílatexi. Settu tvær skeiðar af vatni í öskjuna utan um snuðið og settu snuðið í hana. Settu öskjuna í örbylgjuofninn 
í u.þ.b. 60 sekúndur á 800 W að hámarki. ATH.: Hitastig skal ekki fara yfir 100 °C. Fylgdu leiðbeiningum framleiðanda 
með örbylgjuofninum með tilliti til hita og vattatölu. Láttu öskjuna kólna áður en snuðið er tekið úr henni.

IT  Istruzioni per l’uso: Per la sicurezza e la salute del Vostro bambino. AVVERTENZA! Utilizzare sem-
pre questo prodotto sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Ispezionare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Sostituire al 
primo segno di usura o danneggiamento. Controllare sempre la temperatura dell’alimento prima di alimentare 
il bambino.
Prima del primo utilizzo, pulire il prodotto. Per garantire l’igiene, pulire accuratamente prima di ogni utilizzo suc-
cessivo. lavabili a mano e in lavastoviglie, posizionandoli nella parte superiore. Il fatto che un articolo si possa 
lavare in lavastoviglie non esclude possibili danni a lungo termine, come la perdita di colore. Lavare dopo ogni 
utilizzo. Utilizzare acqua calda e sapone e risciacquare il sapone in eccesso. Asciugare accuratamente il prodotto 
con un panno asciutto. Non utilizzare spugne o detergenti abrasivi. Si consiglia di utilizzare sapone delicato o non 
profumato per il lavaggio dei piatti. Prima del primo utilizzo rimuovere il punto adesivo.
Sterilizzare mediante bollitura: Nel contenitore del succhietto è possibile sterilizzare sia i succhietti in lattice di 
gomma naturale che quelli in silicone, utilizzando acqua bollente. Inserire il succhietto nel contenitore. Versare 
acqua bollente sul succhietto e assicurarsi che la tettarella sia immersa completamente nell’acqua. Lasciare il 
succhietto a bagno per circa 5 min.
Sterilizzare a microonde: Raccomandiamo questo metodo solo per i succhietti in silicone, non per i succhietti in 
lattice di gomma naturale. Versare due cucchiai d’acqua nel contenitore del succhietto e posizionare il succhietto al 
suo interno. Mettere il contenitore nel microonde per circa 60 secondi a max 800W. N.B.: Le temperature non devo-
no superare i 100°C. Seguire le istruzioni del produttore del microonde relative a calore e watt. Lasciare raffreddare 
il contenitore prima di rimuovere il succhietto.
HR  Upute za upotrebu: Za sigurnost i zdravlje vašega djeteta. UPOZORENJE! Uvijek koristite proizvod 
pod nadzorom odrasle osobe. Pažljivo pregledajte proizvod prije svake upotrebe. Bacite prilikom prvih znakova 
oštećenja i istrošenosti. Uvijek provjerite temperature hrane prije hranjenja.

Prije prve upotrebe očistite proizvod. Prije svake sljedeće upotrebe pažljivo očistite proizvod kako biste osigurali 
higijenske uvjete. Može se prati ručno i u perilici posuđa na gornjoj rešetki. Pranje u perilici posuđa ne isključuje du-
gotrajna oštećenja poput gubitka boje. Operite nakon svake upotrebe. Koristite vruću vodu i sapun te isperite višak 
sapuna. Temeljito osušite proizvod suhom krpom. Nemojte koristiti abrazivne spužve ili abrazivna sredstva za čišće-
nje. Savjetuje se korištenje blagog ili neparfimiranog sapuna za pranje posuđa. Prije prve upotrebe uklonite ljepilo.
Sterilizacija parom: Pomoću kipuće vode u kutiji za dudu varalicu možete sterilizirati i prirodni gumeni lateks i 
silikonske dude. Postavite dudu varalicu u kutiju za dudu varalicu. Ulijte kipuću vodu preko dude varalice i provjerite 
je li bradavica uronjena u vodu. Ostavite dudu varalicu da se namače otprilike 5 min.
Sterilizirajte postupkom sterilizacije u mikrovalnoj pećnici: Preporučujemo ovu metodu samo za silikonske 
dude varalice – ne dude varalice od prirodnog gumenog lateksa. Dodajte dvije žlice vode u kutiju za dudu varalicu 
i stavite u nju dudu varalicu. Stavite kutiju u mikrovalnu pećnicu na otprilike 60 sekundi pri maks. 800W. Napo-
mena: Temperatura ne smije prijeći 100°C. Pridržavajte se uputa proizvođača mikrovalne pećnice u odnosu na 
toplinu i količinu vata. Prije nego što izvadite dudu varalicu ostavite kutiju da se ohladi.
CZ  Návod k použití: Pro bezpečnost a zdraví Vašeho dítěte. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Používejte tento výrobek 

vždy pod dohledem dospělých. Před každým použitím výrobek pečlivě zkontrolujte. Při prvním náznaku poškození 
nebo opotřebení výrobek vyhoďte. Před krmením vždy zkontrolujte teplotu jídla.
Před prvním použitím výrobek vyčistěte. Před každým dalším použitím jej pečlivě očistěte, abyste zajistili hygienic-
kou manipulaci. Lze mýt ručně i v horním koši myčky nádobí. Označení „lze mýt v myčce“ nevylučuje možnost, že 
v dlouhodobém horizontu dojde k poškození, například ke změně barvy. Po každém použití je omyjte. Používejte 
horkou mýdlovou vodu a opláchněte přebytečné mýdlo. Výrobek důkladně osušte suchým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte 
abrazivní houby ani abrazivní čisticí prostředky. Na mytí nádobí se doporučuje používat jemné nebo neparfémova-
né mýdlo. Před prvním použitím odstraňte lepicí bod.

Sterilizujte spařováním: Dudlíky z přírodního latexu i silikonu můžete sterilizovat vroucí vodou v krabičce na 
dudlík. Vložte dudlík do krabičky na dudlík. Na dudlík nalijte vroucí vodu a ujistěte se, že je savička ponořená ve 
vodě. Dudlík nechte cca 5 min. namočený.
Sterilizace v mikrovlnné troubě: Tuto metodu doporučujeme pouze pro silikonové dudlíky  – nikoli dudlíky z 
přírodního latexu. Do krabičky na dudlík přidejte dvě lžíce vody a vložte do ní dudlík. Krabičku vložte do mikrovlnné 
trouby na cca 60 sekund při maximálním výkonu 800W. Důležité: Teplota by neměla překročit 100°C. Řiďte se 
pokyny výrobce mikrovlnné trouby, pokud jde o tepelný výkon a výkon ve wattech. Před vyjmutím dudlíku nechte 
krabičku vychladnout.
EE  Kasutusjuhend: Teie lapse ohutuse huvides. HOIATUS! Kasutage seda toodet alati täiskasvanu järele-

valve all. Kontrollige toodet enne igat kasutamist. Vähimategi rebendite või nähtava vananemise korral vahetage 
lutt välja. Kontrollige enne toitmist alati toidu temperatuuri.
Puhastage toode enne esimest kasutamist. Enne iga järgnevat kasutamist puhastage hoolikalt, et tagada hügiee-
nilisus. Võib pesta käsitsi ja nõudepesumasinas, ülemisel restil. Luba nõudepesumasinas pesta ei välista pikaajalist 
kahju, nagu värvimuutust. Peske pärast iga kasutamist. Kasutage kuuma seebivett ja loputage üleliigne seep 
maha. Kuivatage toode põhjalikult kuiva lapiga. Ärge kasutage abrasiivseid käsnasid ega abrasiivseid puhastus-
vahendeid. Nõudepesuks soovitatakse kasutada õrna või lõhnatut seepi. Enne esimest kasutamist eemaldage 
liimitäpp.
Steriliseerige kuumutamisega. Võite steriliseerida nii looduslikku kummilateksist kui ka silikoonist lutte, kasuta-
des lutikarbis keevat vett. Pange lutt lutikarpi. Valage lutt keeva veega üle ja veenduge, et luti ots oleks üleni vees. 
Laske lutil umbes 5 minutit liguneda.

Steriliseerige mikrolaineahjus. Soovitame seda meetodit kasutada ainult silikoonluttide, mitte looduslikust 

kummilateksist luttide puhul. Lisage lutikarpi kaks lusikatäit vett ja asetage lutt selle sisse. Asetage karp umbes 
60 sekundiks maksimaalselt 800W juures mikrolaineahju. NB: temperatuur ei tohiks ületada 100°C. Järgige tootja 
juhiseid mikrolaineahju kuumuse ja võimsuse kohta. Enne luti eemaldamist laske karbil maha jahtuda.
GR  Οδηγίες χρήσης: Για την ασφάλεια και την υγεία του παιδιού σας. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Το προϊόν 
αυτό πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται πάντα με την επίβλεψη ενήλικα. Ελέγχετε το προϊόν πριν από κάθε χρήση. Πετάξτε 
το προϊόν με τα πρώτα σημάδια φθοράς ή αδυναμίας. Ελέγχετε πάντα τη θερμοκρασία της τροφής πριν το τάισμα.

Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, καθαρίστε το προϊόν. Καθαρίστε προσεκτικά πριν από κάθε επακόλουθη χρήση, για να 
διασφαλίσετε την υγιεινή. Μπορεί να πλυθεί στο χέρι και στο πλυντήριο πιάτων. Η ασφάλεια στο πλυντήριο πιάτων 
δεν αποκλείει τη μακροχρόνια βλάβη, όπως ο αποχρωματισμός. Πλύνετε μετά από κάθε χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε 
ζεστό σαπουνόνερο και ξεπλύνετε το περιττό σαπούνι. Στεγνώστε καλά το προϊόν με ένα στεγνό πανί. Μην χρησι-
μοποιείτε σφουγγάρια λείανσης ή λειαντικά προϊόντα καθαρισμού. Συνιστάται η χρήση ήπιου ή μη αρωματισμένου 
σαπουνιού για το πλύσιμο των πιάτων. Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση αφαιρέστε την κουκκίδα κόλλας.
Αποστείρωση με ζεμάτισμα: Μπορείτε να αποστειρώσετε τόσο το φυσικό ελαστικό λάτεξ όσο και τις πιπίλες 
σιλικόνης με βραστό νερό στο κουτί της πιπίλας. Τοποθετήστε την πιπίλα στο κουτί της πιπίλας. Ρίξτε βραστό νερό 
πάνω από την πιπίλα και βεβαιωθείτε ότι η θηλή είναι βυθισμένη στο νερό. Αφήστε την πιπίλα να μουσκέψει για 
περίπου 5 λεπτά.
Αποστείρωση με φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: Αυτή η μέθοδος συνιστάται μόνο για τις πιπίλες σιλικόνης - όχι για τις 
πιπίλες από φυσικό ελαστικό λάτεξ. Προσθέστε δύο κουταλιές νερό στο κουτί της πιπίλας και βάλτε μέσα την πιπίλα. 
Τοποθετήστε το κουτί στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων για περίπου 60 δευτερόλεπτα σε μέγ. 800W. Σημ.: Οι θερμοκρα-
σία δεν πρέπει να υπερβαίνει τους 100°C. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων 
σε σχέση με τη θερμότητα και τα watt. Αφήστε το κουτί να κρυώσει πριν αφαιρέσετε την πιπίλα.
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EN 14372
EN  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

For your child’s safety and health.

WARNING!
• Always use this product with adult supervision.
• Before each use, inspect the product.
• Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness.
• Always check food temperature before feeding.
Before first use, clean the product. Before each subsequent use clean carefully to ensure hygiene. Can be washed 
by hand and in dishwasher placed on the top rack. Dishwasher safe does not exclude long-term damage such as 
discoloration. Wash after every use. Use hot soapy water and rinse off excess soap. Dry product thoroughly with a 
dry cloth. Do not use abrasive sponges or abrasive cleaning agents. The use of mild or unperfumed soap for dish 
washing is advised. Before first use remove the glue dot.
Sterilize by scalding: You can sterilize both natural rubber latex and silicone pacifiers using boiling water in the 
pacifier box. Put the pacifier in the pacifier box. Pour boiling water over the pacifier, and make sure the nipple is 
submerged in the water. Let the pacifier soak for approx. 5 min.
Sterilize by microwave sterilization: We only recommend this method for silicone pacifiers - not pacifiers in natu-
ral rubber latex. Add two spoonsful of water to the pacifier box and place the pacifier in it. Put the box in the micro-
wave for approx. 60 seconds at max. 800W. NB: Temperatures should not exceed 100°C. Follow the manufacturer’s 
instructions for the microwave in relation to heat and watts. Leave the box to cool off before removing the pacifier.
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